MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.





Information

RFx number:

7000013044

Publication:

Public RFx

Version:

1

RFx Name:

TREE PLANTATION AT 400KV S/S WARORA(2ND)

Tender Subject:

WORK OF TREE PLANTATION WITH MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TREES

UP TO 01 YEAR UNDER GOVERNMENT OF

Bid Submission:

24.06.2019

Funded By:

Tender Fee Inc. GST:

525.00₹

Estimated Cost:

784,226.20₹

Basis of Prices:

Percent Based Bid:

Yes

EMD Cost:

7,842.26₹

Tech Bid Open: Price Bid Open:

24.06.2019 11:00:00

24.06.2019 15:00:00

Contact Person:

EE-8554993188 & DYEE-8554993202

Additional Requested Information:

a)#Average Annual financial turnover during the last 03 years, ending 31st March of the previous financial year, should be at least 50 % of the estimated cost. Submit ONLY turnover certificate of C.A. (essential).

b)#Experience certificates of having done the "Work of Tree Plantation with Maintenance & Protection of trees up to 01 Year":-

c)#Proof of Goods & Service Tax Registration (GSTIN Registration) if applicable.

d)#Copy of PAN card

e)#Proof of Registration of Firm under Bombay shop & Establishment Act if applicable.

f)#Copy of SSI/NSIC Certificate with Memorandum (if applicable). The Registration Certificate as submitted by Micro and Small Enterprises should be VALID on the date of submission of bid and the validity of the same should be certified by the

g)#Income Tax Returns of last any 03 years (2018-19/2016-17/2017-18).

h)#Valid solvency certificate equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost of works from scheduled / nationalized bank.

i)#Valid insurance of Labour / ESIC if applicable.

j)#Proof of Registration under Provident fund Act with challan paid for any of the last 06 months (If applicable)

Attachments:

TENDER DETAIL - E-TENDER (2ND)

10.06.2019 17:17:57

Page 1 / 4

SHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000013044

Version: 1

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	998619	TREE PLANTATION WITH MAINT & PROTECTION	1.000 AU		784226.20
1.AA	Service 50014008	995478	Removing & cutting grass, shrubs, trunks Labour charges for removing grass, thorney shrubs, Jungli shrub, Kubabul and alike in substation premises making the ground clean by showel and phavaras etc. complete Disposing off the same to dumping ground or any place at any time as directed including loading, unloading, stacking, transporting manually or by mechanical means with all leads and lifts, labour T&P to the satisfaction of Engineer – in – charge.	18,225.0 00 m ²	9.44	172044.00
1.AB	Service 50003436	998597	Pits wt plant red soil manure per No Providing Five or Six year old healthy Shady/flowering/fruit plant (Bakul, Saptaparni, Putranjini, Ficus, Ujoniya, Konocarpet etc.) as per specifications at any place and at any time as directed including loading, unloading, stacking, transporting manually or by mechanical means with all leads and lifts, labour T&P to the satisfaction of Engineer – in – charge.	2,500.00 0 EA	88.50	221250.00
1.AC	Service 50006882	998619	Digging pit for large flower/tree* Digging holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in the ratio of 2:1 by volume (2 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20%: 1 part of stacked volume of manure after reduction by 8%) flooding with water, dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth, if any, with all leads and lifts (cost of manure, sludge or extra good earth if needed to be paid for separately)Holes 45 cm dia, and 45 cm deep.	2,500.00 0 EA	15.81	39525.00

SHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.





Information

RFx number: 7000013044

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AD	Service 50008354	998619	Half brik tree guard,50 clas desig brik Plantation of Trees, at site i/c watering and removal of# unserveiceable material's as per direction of officer in charge (excluding cost of plant & water)	2,500.00 0 EA	5.02	12550.00
1.AE	Service 50014077	998619	Maint. planted trees & sapling for 30day Complete maintenance of trees (Out side garden features), jobs like making of basin at regular interval i/c watering, weeding, pruning & application of fertilizer etc, (excluding the cost of material which shall be supplied by the department) and as per direction of officer in charge Trees for 2500 No. (beyond 8 year Slow & beyond 6 Fast growing group) Maintaining Planted tree till well established and during maintainence period of 1 year	30,000.0 00 DAY	10.92	327600.00
1.AF	Service 50003392	998619	P&Stacking&Mixing Compost manure in (m³) FARM YARD MANURE:-Supplying on site well decayed,well dried,well powdered,without clods and free from stones,dried grass and other rubbish material .The colour of the manure generally be black.The manure will be measured by measuring box.	15.900 m³	708.00	11257.20

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Ex. Engineer 400KV S/3 (O&M) Dn. WARORA

ASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000013044 Version: 1

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		998619	18	Е	
1.AA	50014008	995478	18	E	
1.AB	50003436	998597	18	E	EXW,
1.AC	50006882	998619	18		EXW,
1.AD	50008354	998619	18	E	EXW,
1.AE	50014077	998619	18	E	EXW,
1.AF	50003392	998619		Е	EXW,
(* PFQ EXW ->	-> Packing and Forward	arding Per Quantity	FRQ-> Freight Fing and Forwarding in count Per Quantity,	Percentage, INQ	EXW, R%-> Freight in Percentage, -> Insurance Per Quantity, ant in Percentage)

400KV SIS (0&M) Dn. WARORA

Formate of Required Information of tender to publish on mahatransco website	Office of The Executive Engineer, 400KV S/S (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Warora.(<u>E-mail</u> :-ee4230@mahatransco.in)	E-Tender for Measurement of Tree Plantation at 400KV S/S, Warora. (2nd Call)	Work of Tree Plantation with Maintenance & Protection of trees up to 01 Year under Government of Maharashtra 33 Crore Tree Plantation Programme-2019 at 400 A Vores of V	7000013044	10.06.2019	24.06.2019	24.06.2019 @ 10:00 Hrs
	Name Of office	Tender title	Tender Description	Rfx No	Tender Start Date	Tender End Date	Last Date & Time of Submission

